A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203		10603000163930 1/4 \$40.80 lby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/2011 03:05:37 PM FILED/CERT	
	THE ABO	VE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one deb 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			~ 1 1 1 1
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 36CLUEC	FIRST NAME JAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFI
1c. MAILTING ADDRESS 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGAN ORGANIZATION	IZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE AC 35000 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	US
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - ins	ert only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or o	combine names	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR			
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 1250 NEW 2000 NEW 20	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUF
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 72	CITY OF CONTROL OF ORGANIZATION OF CONTROL OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE 30 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	COL
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR 3 SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNED)	-f ACCIONOD C/D) :		
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of Alabama Power Company	TASSIGNOR S/P) - Insert only one secured party name (3a	a or 3b)	
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUF
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street	CITY Birmingham	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35203	COU
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:			
The following Heat Pump was installed at the statement:	ne residence located on the property des	cribed in Item #14 of this finan	cing
Brand: 12AVE			
Model: 47W123030AL000A1	•		

All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	ENDUM			
. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FIN	VANCING STATEMENT			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	4			
)R	· ·			1. 2 BE WA & W. B. W.
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
PECKNY12 DAY)ES 1.			
0.MISCELLANEOUS:		Shalby (3000163930 2/4 Cnty Judge of P	ropale, nr
		06/03/2	011 03:05:37 PM	FILEU/CER
	THE	ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
1. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME				——————————————————————————————————————
11a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME			······································	. <u> </u>
)R				
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
44 74 V ID # 00N 00 EN				US
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	GANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	iny —
DEBTOR				NON
2. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSI 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	GNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12)	b)		
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	VAME	leu iceiv
		TWIIDDEL 1	47 (IV)C	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
				US
 This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: 	as-extracted 16. Additional collateral description:			
The real property described on the attached de	ea:			
5. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described rea	al estate			
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):				
	17. Check only if applicable and check on	ly one hay	······································	<u></u>
	Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acti	_	nnarty hald in toward -	
	18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>on</u>		operty nero in trust of	Decedent's Estat
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY			
	Filed in connection with a Manufacture	ed-Home Transaction	— effective 30 vears	
	Filed in connection with a Public-Finar			

90030

This instrument was prepared by Shannon E. Price, Esq. P. O. Box 19144 Birmingham, Al. 35219 SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

James L. Beckner and Nannette M. Beckner 172 Cove Landing Calera, Alabama 35040

> 200907070000259430 1/2 \$27.50 Shelby Cuty Judge of Probate: Al

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/07/2009 08:46:38 AM FILED/CERT

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

SHELBY COUNTY

That in consideration of One Hundred One Thousand Nine Hundred dollars & no cents (\$101,900.)

To the undersigned GRANTOR(S) in hand paid by the GRANTEE(S) herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged,

Daniel A. Corso and wife, Nora Elizabeth Corso (herein referred to as GRANTOR(S)), do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

James L. Beckner and wife, Nannette M. Beckner (herein referred to as GRANTEE(S)), as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

LOT 27, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF WILLOW COVE, PHASE 2, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 24, PAGE 49, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

20110603000163930 3/4 \$40.80 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probato O

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/03/2011 03:05:37 PM FILED/CERT

SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Subject to: (1) Taxes for the year 2009 and subsequent years (2) Easements, Restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, convenants and conditions of record, if any (3) Mineral and mining rights, if any.

\$88,420.00 of the purchase price is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

Subject to:

- 1. Real estate taxes for the year 2009 and subsequent years, not yet due and payable.
- 2. Municipal improvements assessments, fire district dues and homeowners' association fees against subject property, if any.
- 3. Any ownership interest in any oil, gas, and minerals or any rights in connection herewith, and said oil, gas, and mineral interests, and all rights of entry, including the right to mine or extract such oil, gas and mineral interests.
- 4. 20' building line front as shown on recorded Map Book 24, Page 49.
- 5. 7.5' easement rear as shown on recorded Map Book 24, Page 49.
- 6. 5' easement front as shown on recorded Map Book 24, Page 49.
- 7. Subject to Covenants, conditions and restrictions (deleting therefrom, any restrictions indicating any preference, limitation or discrimination based on race, color, religion, sex, handicap, family status or national origin) as set forth in the document recorded in Instrument 19990129000039931 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

Shelby County, AL 07/07/2009

State of Alabama
Deed Tax : \$13.50

Dac Nd.C

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS
WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR(S) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s), this June 26, 2009.

Xamel U &

(Seal)

Daniel A. Corso

Nora Elizabeth Corso

(Seal)

STATE OF ALABAMA

General Acknowledgement

JEFFERSON COUNTY

I, [UserInput as to Name of Notary], a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Daniel A. Corso and wife, Nora Elizabeth Corso, whose name(s) was (were) signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is (are) known to me (or satisfactorily proven), acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 26th day of June, 2009.

Notary/Public/

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

200907070000259430 2/2 \$27.50

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/07/2009 08:46:38 AM FILED/CERT

20110603000163930 4/4 \$40.80

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/03/2011 03:05:37 PM FILED/CERT